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LEADERSHIP DEVELOPMENT CENTRE IN HAL
Bheiravdanji Shri Gadhvi Mukeshkumar

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up a world class leadership development centre in Hindustan Aeronautics Limited (HAL), Bangalore and other parts of the country, including the State of Gujarat;and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (SHRI M.M. PALLAM RAJU)

(a) & (b): Hindustan Aeronautics Limited (HAL) has a Management Academy at Bangalore to impart management education to officers.A new campus for the Academy has been approved by the Board to come up at Bangalore. HAL has no plans to construct a leadership development centre in any other part of the country.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  DEFENCE LOK SABHA
	Answer

